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Subject: Schedule of Pre-Professional Examination of IX Semester from 1* November to 3¢
November, 2021.
VENUE OF THE THEORY EX_AM WILL BE LT-11 & 11l
PRACTICALS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN CONCERNED DEPARMENTS

THEORY (WHOLE CLASS

[ S. No. | Date Days Subject Timings
[1 01.11.2021 Monday Medicine Paper = | 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
[2 03.11.2021 Wednesday Medicine Paper — I 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
3 08.11.2021 Monday Obst. & Gynecology 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
4, 10.11.2021 Wednesday Pediatrics 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
5. 12.11.2021 Friday Surgery Paper — | 10.00 AM tc 1.00 PM
6 15.11.2021 Monday Surgery Paper — || 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
7 17.11.2021 Wednesday C.C.M Paper -1 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
8 20.11.2021 Saturday C.C.M Paper— || 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
PRACTICALS & VIVA AS PER BATCHES
S.No. | Date Days Subject Batches
9. 22.11.2021 Monday Obst. & Gynecology Batch C+D
10, 22.11.2021 Monday Medicine Batch A+B
11. 23.11.2021 Tuesday Obst. & Gynecology Batch A+B
12, 23.11.2021 Tuesday Medicine Batch C+D
13. 24.11.2021 Wednesday Community Medicine Batch A
14, 24.11.2021 Wednesday Pediatrics Batch C+D
15. 25.11.2021 Thursday Communmity Medicine Bailch B
16. 26.11.2021 Friday Community Medicine Batch C
17. 26.11.2021 Friday Pediatrics Batch A+B
18. 27.11.2021 Saturday Community Medicine Batch D
19, 29.11.2021 Monday Surgery Batch A+B
20. 30.11.2021 Tuesday Surgery Batch C+D
Batch A: 3301 to 3326
Batch B: 3327 to 3353
Batch C: 3354 to 3381
Batch D: 3382 to 3404, 3007, 3248, 3284, 3300 3177 and 3212

Through 8™ Semester Class representative.

IMPORTANT NOTE : -
1. Students who are not in a position to appear in Examination for any reason are required to apply for
permission to appear in Supplementary Examination immediately within 15 days .
2. Students appearing in Community Medicine Practical's are advised to contact the HOD, Centre for
gommu?ny Medicine in advance regarding the venue and timings of bus leaving for Ba arh for their
ractical’s.

Distribution EGISTRAR

The HODs, Medicine, Obst. & Gynae., Pediatrics, Surgery & CCM, AlIMS, New Delhi,
PS/PA to Dean / Assoc. Dean / Registrar

The Professor-in-charge, Computer Facility is requested to upload the same on Institute

Website/ Student portal, ~
~ i MS halks Sacee

Scanned with CamScanner



